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12 oCTOBER 2018

TENG KERWIN
BLOCK 90 TANGLIN HALT ROAD
#31-328
SINGAPORE 14IO9O

By Post & By Email

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF : CC4/ASMi80l0406/Ghb3
YOUR REF : SLW 1328K
ACGIDENT INVOLVING SLW 1328K AND SJE 9545R ALONG RAFFLES AVENUE ON

03.06.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster
appointed by your motor insurer, AXA lnsurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third-party claim

against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s CITY AUTO PTE LTD, acting on behalf of the owner
of SJE 9545R against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had

collided to the Third-Party vehicle SJE 9545R while making a turn. As such, liability may

not be on your favour.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the

claim against your policy.

we shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according

to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your
policy and seek to take conduct of third party clalm(s) arising from this incident, at your

own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 davs from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the

following to vicalpeh@lkkauto.com within 7 davs from the date of this letter-i!3q!
provided at AXA,s reoortinq centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further
document may be required:

. Police report, Police lnvestigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence

and status (if any)
. Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
. Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
o Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (lf any)
o Video footage of accident (if any)
. Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
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. lf you or your passenge(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third

Party(s), yo, ,t" to klep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the

status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with

any of the inirO party(i)'and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or

settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by 4;6q o1 their rights to repudiate.any

claim because of any breaci of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised

driver may have committed.

ln the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep

you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

lf you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 356'1 or email us

at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more

effectively.

FM: 6741 4108
Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c. AXA lnsurance Pte Ltd (AXA)
(Motor Claims DePt)

te no kerwin@ h otm ail. com
(Email)

Yours sincerely,

Handler
lD: 6841 2096



Vic (LKKAuto)

From: Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday,72 October, 2018 4:25 PM
To: tengkerwin@hotmail.com
Cc: Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

SUbJCCI: YOUR REF: SLW 1328K_ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLW 1328K AND SJE 9545R ALONG
RAFFLES AVENUE ON 03.06.2018
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12 oCTOBER 2018

TENG KERWIN

BLOCK 90 TANGLIN HALT ROAD
#31-328
SINGAPORE 141090

By Post & By Email

Dear Sir/Madam,

oUR REF : CC4lAsM18010406/Ghb3
YOUR REF : SLW 1328K
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLW 1328K AND SJE 9545R ALONG RAFFLES AVENUE ON 03.06.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor
insurer, AXA lnsurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third-party claim against your pollcy.

We have received a claim from M/s CITY AUTO PTE LTD, actlng on behalfofthe owner ofSJE 9545R against your motor
insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had collided to the Third-Party
vehicle SJE 9545R while making a turn. As such, liability may not be on your favour.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under
the policy. Should you not be seekin8 the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s)
arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 davs from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation In the ha ndling of the claim is requlred and kind ly submit the following to vicalpeh @lkkauto.com
within 7 davs from the date of this letter rf not orovided at Ax . The list below is not all inclusive

and further document may be required:

. Police report, Police lnvestiBation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)

. Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
o Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
o Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (lf any)
. Video footage of accident (if any)
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. Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

. tf you or your passenger(sfare filing a clalm against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us

informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability wlth any of the Third Party(s)

and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prlor knowledge and

consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of

policy terms and condltions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

tn the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final

indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

lf you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 5256 3561 or email us at vicalpeh@ lkka uto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh I Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpehlAlkkaqlq4gla I fax: 674r-4ro8

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(4o8933)

1;iiii"'" Save cla Eart,lt' Prht on/y uhca ncccssary'

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an

unintended recipient is prohibited, and ma! be a violation of law. lf you believe that you received this e-mail in error' please do not

ieao it is e-m"it'or any attached items. Ple;se delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the

sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all aftachments and any copies thereof Thank you'



CITY AUTO PTE LTD
BLK 0, erN M|NC lND, ESfATe iol-60/62, SI M|NO FOAO, SI.|GIPOHE 57564s.
TELr 0453 l2?5,6162 0850 FI,X164O37441
24hrs Tdr.inq SeNLes Telr ea23 s89a
Co, Cag. Ho.,1gos03(,5o GgT Beg, Ho,! 112-8920979'4

RE: LETTER OX' AUfiIORIZATION

Name of owner: (aH y6L H)[L

Addres: APr

(

Name of DrivU: Eoq t6! r!aL

Address:

Aco.dctstoD o 3,uel20/ i Involviag sl.vrlrik AriD sJ e 45\tR

Ia consicleratioa of City Aub ?te Ltd rcpairay/our ldotor Yehiclc ]io]./ o A yEzcr

at oy/our rcqt*t UWo the above orrmrr oflrtotor Ve.hiclsNo: s1L 45\ttt do authorizs
them to clemand claims, sotflc and rccsivcd whrrever aroo,rot paliEGT[GGGEiCo or third Party
or to comrneace legal pncceeding ifneoassary iu my/orn namo 6r th6 cost ornpair and tho Ios of
use,/renlal, eto a[d to afly ofthere appointed solioitoB to act fr! Ee/us ir reE ect oftbe said
acnideot/olaio and ali amoun& clalmed G sottled sball bo belongto thorn absolutely. VWe ftrther
authorizc th€m b giye a! absoluto dischargs o[ rtry/our bohalf.

UWo hnoby autholizo City Auto Pto IId, my/our repairer to givo f:rtber irstuction ou oy/our
bebalf colceming ttre said olaim ad stot, all future conespondenoo should bE addressed to the
saidfisn/co.

lvlylow repirer artlorizo to recaive on my/ort bohalfnonies olains, cotespondenco and give a

valid dischalge voucber or eay otber docuoeots in couectioa wi& this oD hy/our bdhalfatrd fcr
me/us,

VWe fix&er agrea to 3:11y co-operaie aad at&nd all aourt heuing thal are necessaty and subject
to proseoutiou and olaim maiutained by City Auto llto Ltd

VWo f:r&cr agico to uodcrtako to indcmdt thom agaist oy/our claim for the cosi which adsss
therewith.

In tho ovent that ay/our uusuccessfltl olairo, I/$le unduhke to pay the repaircr for the cost of
ropairs to rny motor vehiolo,

\PJc:---j'ui:l'if--
ti0 tnst(, 115 s'rl€I $5 4 to-os ctN&APaet .>to6.to

ct+ llltrF

nr,o,sic,"t$Jfiffij{fipq
Nrne: Jl'*3f;g6trgqi;.*'

Ouocr Signature:

Name: 3d( w&- hoc\c--

Dato: u4(otlz'trS

-

oare: lLl'l



AXA THIRO PARW DIRECT SETTLEMENT

NOTEI

1. PITASE TXPS'551Y NEsEEVEYOUN CLIENT.S RIGHIS If 5() REQUIRTO IN I1IIS STTIIEMENT OOCUM€I{T'

2. THIS S 
'IEMTNI 

I5 ON A W|THOUT PRIJUOICE BASIS ANO SHOUTD NOT CONSTNUEO A' AN ADMIgSION O'

LIABIIITYON AXA Al{O THEIR OlEI'JT/TOR$EASOR lR ANY MANNER WHATSOEV€R.

3.AxAnEsgnvlsTHEIRRIGHTsUNDERTHTPoUcYT€RMS&coNDlTlol.isASwEtl.AsiHElRilGHTslxLAw.

Only applicable to rental claim - All doclment a.e to be srbmitted \!ith this settlemeht aonfirmation ln the event, rental

ag.eelnent / invoiae5 ar e not rcaelv.d wlthin 7 dayJ of this sign ed aontirmatron, we will aulomati6lV rev€rt to lott of tlse clai$

per the NIMA rates.

We/l aonfirmed thet thir ij a tr,Ill and llnrl relEamcnt thit we and o. our client hale/had/has agilnst you (Axa and their

po,icyholder/.uthorised drlver/ro.de.ror) tor any ind all lo5ee5 { p. tt/presentrutu re ) a rising from thls accid?nt.

we.onfi.mad ihtstwe have the iuthoritY ofour clienl to att for a.d on the( behalf in thil accidenl-

CITYAUTO PTE LTD O PTE LTD
8 Sin l\rlinq Road Road

Sin Ming lnd Esl

!itnature Signature of
Nime of Narr,e ol wnrelr:6453 iz35 Fax: 6453 7944

CITY
Brk

Dall:

Av.Alnruralr. fte Lld lcompanyR€g. No.i 1999335:2M)

A Shenton l?a, *24-01AXA Tcw€. !ingrpo.e 0t68ll
AtA Curtomer Cctre ,01-21122

Telephora: 165 68304883 _ axa,tam.sB

/Claims S6ction)

'44-*
l:[:"ffi{yor /Bep

t01n
te! tatl

Veh;de No: S! W 13?8K (lnrd veh)

Model: Honda Vezel (1496cc)SJE 9545R (IP veh)

Date ol Ac.idenl/ Time: 031061201

LIA / GIA Search Fee

Paaty Workshop GIA Re8:stered? pvrsll
A) For Non GIA R.Sistered Worksh@; Asreed Liabilhy,--(%)

forG,A Reslste.ed Wo.kshopr BOIA Applic6bl$ !.d No BOLA Scenario No:

SOLA Liability: /o 0 (%) atr*.ed fiability {'}:*-:---i:-1%)
. Assessed Liobility to be tled onlylat ch,n aollisionr aadlot aate, whPte EOLA cloPshotopply.



MR SOH KEE HOCK
APT BLK 580 PASIR RIS
#10-03
SINGAPORE 510580

STREET 53
CLASSIC AUTO TTNTAT PTE ITD

159 Sin Ming Rood
#0lOl dmrBch Euilding
Singopcre 575625
Tel.: 6553 3l I I

Foxr 6553 371I
Co No.r 19950132,{K
wwwclotsico0lo,com.39

RA 17738
DATE JUNE 23,2018
REF WABIIh TAX INVOICE

vlori-{0}.1

Note I CHEQUE SHOULD BE CROSSED AND MAKE PAYABLE TO " cLASSlc AUTo RENTAL PTE LTO '
PAYIIIENT IS DUE WITHIN SEVEN (7) OAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS INVOICE

1 GST toN No. M2-8920243-9
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

HIRE ONE UNIT OF TOYOTA ALTIS AUTO SJJ4OsOX

FROM JUNE 03, 2018 . JUNE 21, 2018 AT S$12O.OO PER DAY

TOTAL RENTAL DAYS - 18 DAYS X 5$120.00 PER DAY

CAR REGN NO, : SJJrlo8oX
SUB TOTAL

7% GST PAYABLE

s2,160.00

$2,160.00

$151.20

SINGAPORE DOLLARS IN WORDS AIVIOUNT PAYABLE $2,311.20

TWO THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED ELEVEN AND CENTS TWENfi ONLY



'.- Y'!'. ,ISSICAUTO RENTAL PTE LTD
,/ SIN MING BOAO #01.08 ANNEXE BLOCK

, AMTECH BUILDJNG, SINGAPOFE 575624
_ 

/ TEL: (65) 65s3 35fi FAX: (65) 6553 3711/ EMAIL:r€servation@classlcauto,coln,sg

REMAL AGNEEMENT NO 77 7 3 8
COMPANY NO.: 199501324K

GST REGISTRATION NO: M2-S9202/B-g
TO BE PAIO BY IIIFIEB AND, WHEFE APPLICABLE IN CLAIJSE I,2: ,* lal+q5 xM nME lJ 0 ;il n-,t.

ouf 111111 KM ;*ltl* @ rci3t,rs

rorlr- l.l oays HRg

VEHICLE M^xE / MOOEL

lola1A ALltg
VEHIOLE FEGISTMTION NO

911 4o€6x
DALY turE (MrN 24 HRst c, I )-. I )1i, a r')
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SYNOPSTS ol cov.r.!e lldlt! iuritlh.d by

The v€hlol6 16 r.htod .ubl.ct to ott th. rorm! 5nd condllon! on thb prlo
and on lh! r6v.rso wh6th., pdnt d or handwdtt.n. Not $at t c Voik].
ls tor use ln Slngapor. onty, unt6si oth.rwts. suthort..it by th. Own.r tn
wdtlns and unr.$E v6ld p!.rn[ te obtrtn.d. Rrt.r to Ot.ur. i.Z. Not at.o
tho excluslon ottlsbtttty In Ctauso 5.

v7
/\\

I

I
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GEilERAI
INSURAT{CE
lssogAtm'l

RECORDS MANAOEMENT CENTRE

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 Raffos Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +85 8224 0030
Operating Hours: Mondayto Friday gam to 5pm
GST Regisbation No: M400017735

Third Party lnsurer Enquiry

Yolr Ref No: Online Purchase

Our Ref No: GRIS-085184
Oale of Request 05/06/2018

City Auto Pte Ltd
180 Sin Ming Drive 105-01,
Sin Ming tuiocity,
Singapore 575722

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

Enquiry By

TP Vehicle No.

Accid6nt Dat6

05/06,2018

Jason Ouak Leng Hui

SLW1328K
03i08t2018

Thank You.

Ths lma96s provldod io you aro takon trorn lho orighal r6ports to ardcd totloc6nIo byths m6mbs6 o[lhcGcnorallnsuranco
Assoclallon of SlnOapore and we take no rBspoaslbllity for $elr accuaacy ot coatents and shall be under no liablllty whatsoever ibr6ny
loss ord6msge arlsing oul of or in cmnectlon wlih th6 .epdls or lhslr lmages.

This is a compute{ generated document and requires no signature.



GENERAT
INSURANCE

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 Raffles Quay #1840, Singapore 048580
Phone: +65 6224 0010 FBx: +65 8224 0030

IF AStoElAtlOL Ope.ating Hout6: Monday to Friday gam to spm

REC0RIJS MANAGEUTNI CeNrne GST Resistrarotr No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our RetNo: GR-18-085184
Dale of Request 05/06/2018 Your Ref No: Online Purchase

City Auto Pb Ltd
160 Sin Mlng Drive #05-01,
Sin Ming Autocity,
Singapore 575722

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date O5lOtsl2O18

Enquiry By Jason Ouak Leng Hui

TP Vehicle No. SLW1328K
Accid€htDat6 030612018

Thank You.

This is 9 comput€r goneraM documont and requires no signature.

OESCRIPTION AMOUNT (S$)

TP lnsurer Enquiry 1.87

GST Amount 0.13

Total Amour{ Due (GST loclusive) 2.00

For GIARMC Offlcial use:

Date:

NGIRO[]CashllCheque


